82		MSRP1000CDR		9/30/10		+1000 basis point change in CDR

		83		MSRP100CPR		9/30/10		+100 basis point change in CPR

		84		MSRP500CPR		9/30/10		+500 basis point change in CPR

		85		MSRP1000CPR		9/30/10		+1000 basis point change in CPR

		86		MSR3MPFTF		9/30/10		3 month increase in foreclosure time frame

		87		MSRP1NSC		9/30/10		1 dollar per loan increase in normal servicing cost

		88		MSRP1DSC		9/30/10		1 dollar per loan increase in dsc

		89		MSRP1DFSC		9/30/10		1 dollar per loan increase in fsc

		90		MSRM1ANCI		9/30/10		1 dollar per loan decline in ancillary income

		91		MSRP100NUR		9/30/10		+100 basis point change in NUR

		92		MSRP500NUR		9/30/10		+500 basis point change in NUR

		93		MSRM500HPI		9/30/10		-500 basis point change in HPI

		94		MSRM2000HPI		9/30/10		-1000 basis point change in HPI

		95		MSRM1000HPI		9/30/10		-2000 basis point change in HPI

DIM_STRESS

				V_STRESS_ID		V_STRESS_NAME		V_STRESS_DESC		V_SCENARIO_ID		V_SCENARIO_DESC		V_BASELINE_RUN_ID		V_BASELINE_RUN_DESC		V_STRESS_RUN_ID		V_STRESS_RUN_DESC		N_STRESS_SKEY		N_STRESS_DESC		V_STRESS_SCENARIO_CODE		FIC_MIS_DATE		D_RECORD_START_DATE		D_RECORD_END_DATE		F_LATEST_RECORD_INDICATOR		N_SCENARIO_VERSION

		1		SID100		EQ50SP0VOLA		-50% change in Spot Values and 0 Change in Volatility		ABS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUN100		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		1						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		2		SID101		EQ50SP5VOLA		-50% change in Spot Values and 5 Change in Volatility		ABS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUN101		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		2						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		3		SID102		EQ50SP10VOLA		-50% change in Spot Values and 10 Change in Volatility		ABS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUN102		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		3						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		4		SID103		EQ50SP20VOLA		-50% change in Spot Values and 20 Change in Volatility		ABS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUN103		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		4						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		5		SID104		EQ40SP0VOLA		-40% change in Spot Values and 0 Change in Volatility		ABS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUN104		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		5						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		6		SID001		BSL		BASELINE		BSL		Baseline		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID001		Baseline Run		6						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		7		SID002		BHCSCEN		BHC  Scenario		BHCSCEN		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID002		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		7						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		8		SID003		FRSCEN		Federal Reserve Scenario		FRSCEN		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID003		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		8						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		9		SID004		FRSCENAC		Federal Reserve scenario ( Adverse Case)		FRSCENAC		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID004		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		9						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		10		SID005		FRSCENSEVAC		Federal Reserve scenario (Severely Adverse Case)		FRSCENSEVAC		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID005		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		10						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		11		SID006		FRSCENFRSPEC		FR scenario and FR specification		FRSCENFRSPEC		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID006		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		11						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		12		SID007		FRSCENBHCSPEC		FR scenario and BHC specification		FRSCENBHCSPEC		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID007		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		12						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		13		SID008		BHCSCENBHCSPEC		BHC scenario and BHC specification		BHCSCENBHCSPEC		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID008		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		13						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		14		SID009		CSMIN50PCSENS		0		CSMIN50PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID009		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		14						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		15		SID010		CSMIN10PCSENS		0		CSMIN10PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID010		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		15						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		16		SID011		CSPLUS1BPSENS		+1bp-SS-BHC BASELINE - Credit Spread Sensitivity		CSPLUS1BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID011		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		16						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		17		SID012		CSPLUS10PCSENS		0		CSPLUS10PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID012		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		17						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		18		SID013		CSPLUS100PCSENS		0		CSPLUS100PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID013		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		18						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		19		SID014		CSPLUS300PCSENS		0		CSPLUS300PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID014		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		19						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		20		SID015		INTMIN100BPSENS		-100bps-SS-BHC BASELINE- Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTMIN100BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID015		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		20						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		21		SID016		INTMIN10BPSENS		-10bps-SS-BHC BASELINE- Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTMIN10BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID016		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		21						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		22		SID017		INTPLUS1BPSENS		+1bp-SS-BHC BASELINE - Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTPLUS1BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID017		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		22						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		23		SID018		INTPLUS10BPSENS		+10bps-SS-BHC BASELINE- Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTPLUS10BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID018		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		23						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		24		SID019		INTPLUS100BPSENS		+100bps-SS-BHC BASELINE- Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTPLUS100BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID019		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		24						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		25		SID020		INTPLUS300BPSENS		+300bps-SS-BHC BASELINE- Interest Rate Sensitivity		INTPLUS300BPSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID020		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		25						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		26		SID021		FXMIN50PCSENS		0		FXMIN50PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID021		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		26						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		27		SID022		FXMIN10PCSENS		0		FXMIN10PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID022		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		27						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		28		SID023		FXPLUS1PCSENS		0		FXPLUS1PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID023		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		28						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		29		SID024		FXPLUS10PCSENS		0		FXPLUS10PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID024		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		29						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		30		SID025		FXPLUS100PCSENS		0		FXPLUS100PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID025		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		30						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		31		SID026		FXPLUS300PCSENS		0		FXPLUS300PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID026		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		31						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y

		32		SID027		EQMIN50PCSENS		0		EQMIN50PCSENS		Stress Scenario		RUNID001		ESTBI BASELINE RUN		RUNID027		Stress Run over Baseline - Regulatory Defined		32						9/30/13		9/30/13		12/31/99		Y